

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6092 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2003 in CR No. 5626/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SINGHANIA INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15532 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SB. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. DK. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)No. 15532 of 2004.

Considering the fact that the trial court has already held that the petitioner is at liberty

to produce copy of the judgment during his evidence, we see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

PS to Registrar

AR-cum-PS